

Roosevelt Elementary School Parking Lot
 Bid Tabulation
 Project Number: 1-0300-010
 February 11, 2020 at 10:00 AM
 Neenah Joint School District
 Engineer: Jeff Schultz, P.E.



Item	Description	Plan Quantity	PETERS CONCRETE Green Bay, WI		PABLOCKI PAVING West Allis, WI		R & R WASH Ripon, WI	
			Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount	Unit Bid Cost	Total Amount
Base Bid								
General Work								
1	Lump Sum Mobilization	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$18,330.00	\$18,330.00
2	Lump Sum Traffic Control	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
General Work Sub Total				\$9,000.00	\$6,640.00	\$6,640.00		\$19,080.00
Erosion Control								
3	Each Install & Maintain Inlet Protection	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
4	Square Yards Spread Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	150	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$16.75	\$2,512.50	\$14.95	\$2,242.50
5	Lump Sum Erosion Control Monitoring, Record Keeping & Termination	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
Erosion Control Sub Total				\$1,900.00	\$3,207.50	\$3,207.50		\$2,722.50
Demolition								
6	Lineal Feet of Full Depth Sawcutting	202	\$2.00	\$404.00	\$2.50	\$505.00	\$2.00	\$404.00
7	Cubic Yards of Common Excavation	400	\$13.55	\$5,420.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
8	Square Feet of Concrete Sidewalk Removal	570	\$0.50	\$285.00	\$1.25	\$712.50	\$1.00	\$570.00
9	Square Yards of Vegetation Removal	150	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
10	Linear Feet of Retaining Wall Removal	88	\$3.00	\$264.00	\$23.00	\$2,024.00	\$25.00	\$2,200.00
11	Lump Sum Concrete Steps & Railing Removal	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
12	Lump Sum Re-Use of Existing Bike Rack	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
13	Lump Sum Re-Use of Existing Garden Fence	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
14	Each Relocate ADA Signs	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$80.00	\$160.00
Demolition Sub Total				\$8,573.00	\$17,041.50	\$17,041.50		\$11,434.00
Storm Sewer								
15	L.F. of 4" Under-Drain Sewer w/Geotextile Fabric Sock including Stone	262	\$25.00	\$6,550.00	\$12.00	\$3,144.00	\$29.00	\$7,598.00
16	Each Tap into Storm Sewer Structure w/ 4" Drantile	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
Storm Sewer Sub Total				\$7,050.00	\$3,444.00	\$3,444.00		\$7,948.00
Site								
17	Tons of 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course Material	515	\$14.50	\$7,467.50	\$21.00	\$10,815.00	\$14.10	\$7,261.50
18	Square Yards of Fine Grading (Includes All Concrete Base Prep.)	850	\$0.10	\$85.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$0.50	\$425.00
19	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Binder Pavement : (570 S.Y.)	65	\$135.00	\$8,775.00	\$117.00	\$7,605.00	\$124.00	\$8,060.00
20	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Surface Pavement : (570 S.Y.)	65	\$99.00	\$6,435.00	\$124.00	\$8,060.00	\$97.00	\$6,305.00
21	Square Feet of 5" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	525	\$5.50	\$2,887.50	\$5.48	\$2,877.00	\$5.63	\$2,955.75
22	Square Feet of 7" Thick Reinforced Concrete Pavement for Truck Pad	2,000	\$7.50	\$15,000.00	\$7.35	\$14,700.00	\$7.63	\$15,260.00
23	Square Yards of Asphalt Patch from drantile	130	\$43.00	\$5,590.00	\$40.00	\$5,200.00	\$31.00	\$4,030.00
24	Lineal Feet of Retaining Wall	88	\$405.00	\$35,640.00	\$197.00	\$17,336.00	\$188.00	\$16,544.00
25	Lineal Feet of Guard Rail	75	\$110.00	\$8,250.00	\$88.00	\$6,600.00	\$107.00	\$8,025.00
26	Each Detectable Warning Field	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
27	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Pavement Marking (Yellow)	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$1.10	\$165.00
28	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Diagonal Pavement Marking (Yellow)	75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$2.50	\$187.50	\$1.10	\$82.50
29	Each Handicap Symbol Pavement Marking (Yellow)	2	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$60.00
Site Sub Total				\$90,705.00	\$76,715.50	\$76,715.50		\$69,473.75
Base Bid Total				\$117,228.00	\$107,048.50	\$107,048.50		\$110,658.25
Alternative for Base Bid								
30	Square Yards Full Depth (6 inches minimum) Pulverizing of Existing Asphalt Pavement, Salvage, Stockpile as Needed, Relay, Spread and Compact	1,100	-\$0.10	-\$110.00	-\$0.50	-\$550.00	16.50	\$18,150.00
Site Sub Total				-\$110.00	-\$550.00	-\$550.00		\$18,150.00
Base Bid Total with Alternative				\$117,118.00	\$106,498.50	\$106,498.50		\$128,808.25
Alternate No. 1								
Erosion Control								
31	Each Install & Maintain Tracking Pad	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
32	Lineal Feet Install & Maintain Silt Fence	278	\$2.00	\$556.00	\$2.50	\$695.00	\$2.50	\$695.00
33	Each Install & Maintain Inlet Protection	3	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$65.00	\$195.00	\$110.00	\$330.00
34	Square Yards Spread Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize & Mulch	250	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.95	\$3,737.50
Erosion Control Sub Total				\$4,706.00	\$5,340.00	\$5,340.00		\$4,763.50
Demolition								
35	Lineal Feet of Full Depth Sawcutting	60	\$2.00	\$120.00	\$2.75	\$165.00	\$4.00	\$240.00
36	Cubic Yards of Common Excavation in Parking Area to be Reconstructed	700	\$15.88	\$11,116.00	\$25.00	\$17,500.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00
37	Square Yards of Vegetation Removal	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$500.00
Demolition Sub Total				\$11,736.00	\$18,665.00	\$18,665.00		\$11,940.00
Storm Sewer								
38	L.F. of 4" Under-Drain Sewer w/Geotextile Fabric Sock including Stone	90	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$29.00	\$2,610.00
39	Each Tap into Storm Sewer Structure w/ 4" Drantile	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
40	Vertical Feet 36-inch Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole Replace incl Sump	8.18	\$565.00	\$4,621.70	\$525.00	\$4,294.50	\$420.00	\$3,435.60
41	Each Storm Manhole Castings with Grated Lid	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Storm Sewer Sub Total				\$8,171.70	\$6,634.50	\$6,634.50		\$7,395.60
Site								
42	Tons of 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course Material	1,210	\$14.00	\$16,940.00	\$19.50	\$23,595.00	\$14.10	\$17,061.00
43	Square Yards of Fine Grading (Includes All Concrete Base Prep.)	1,650	\$0.10	\$165.00	\$3.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.50	\$825.00
44	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Binder Pavement : (1,650 S.Y.)	175	\$113.00	\$19,775.00	\$98.00	\$17,150.00	\$120.00	\$21,000.00
45	Tons of 1-3/4" Asphaltic Surface Pavement : (1,650 S.Y.)	175	\$86.50	\$15,137.50	\$112.00	\$19,600.00	\$89.00	\$15,575.00
46	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Pavement Marking (Yellow)	700	\$0.75	\$525.00	\$0.40	\$280.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
47	Lineal Feet 4-Inch Diagonal Pavement Marking (Yellow)	200	\$0.75	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
48	Each Directional Traffic Arrow Symbol Pavement Marking (Yellow)	8	\$25.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
Site Sub Total				\$52,892.50	\$65,895.00	\$65,895.00		\$55,601.00
Alternate No. 1 Bid Total				\$77,506.20	\$96,534.50	\$96,534.50		\$79,700.10
Alternative for Alternate No. 1								
49	Square Yards Full Depth (6 inches minimum) Pulverizing of Existing Asphalt Pavement, Salvage, Stockpile as Needed, Relay, Spread and Compact	1,650	-\$1.00	-\$1,650.00	-\$0.50	-\$825.00	\$15.60	\$25,740.00
Site Sub Total				-\$1,650.00	-\$825.00	-\$825.00		\$25,740.00
Alternate No. 1 Bid Total with Alternative				\$75,856.20	\$95,709.50	\$95,709.50		\$105,440.10
Total Project Bid Total with Alternatives				\$192,974.20	\$202,208.00	\$202,208.00		\$234,248.35